

City of Coral Gables CITY COMMISSION MEETING MAY 31ST, 2022

ITEM TITLE:

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF CORAL GABLES TRANSPORTATION ADVISORY BOARD REQUESTING THAT THE CITY COMMISSION ADOPT A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 2015-101, PASSED AND ADOPTED ON JUNE 16, 2015, TO INCORPORATE THE TRANSPORTATION ADVISORY BOARD IN THE SITE PLAN REVIEW PROCESS FOR PROPOSED AND EXISTING DEVELOPMENT PROJECT APPLICATIONS AND IN THE REVIEW OF ANY PROPOSED NEW OR CHANGES TO CURRENT LEGISLATION INCLUDING THE CITY'S ZONING CODES, LAND-USE DESIGNATIONS, COMPREHENSIVE PLAN AND DEVELOPMENT OVERLAYS, WHICH COULD IMPACT TRANSPORTATION MODALITIES, MOBILITY OPTIONS, OR INFRASTRUCTURE. ANY RECOMMENDATIONS AFTER REVIEWS WILL BE EFFECTIVELY CONSIDERED BY OTHER CITY BOARDS. CITY ADMINISTRATION, AND THE CITY COMMISSION; REQUESTING THAT THE CITY COMMISSION ADOPT A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 2015-101, PASSED AND ADOPTED ON JUNE 16, 2015, TO INCORPORATE THE TRANSPORTATION ADVISORY BOARD IN THE SITE PLAN REVIEW PROCESS FOR PROPOSED AND EXISTING DEVELOPMENT PROJECT APPLICATIONS AND IN THE REVIEW OF ANY PROPOSED NEW OR CHANGES TO CURRENT LEGISLATION INCLUDING THE CITY'S ZONING CODES, LAND-USE DESIGNATIONS, COMPREHENSIVE PLAN AND DEVELOPMENT OVERLAYS, WHICH COULD IMPACT TRANSPORTATION MODALITIES, MOBILITY OPTIONS, OR INFRASTRUCTURE. ANY RECOMMENDATIONS AFTER REVIEWS WILL BE EFFECTIVELY CONSIDERED BY OTHER CITY BOARDS, CITY ADMINISTRATION, AND THE CITY COMMISSION.

BRIEF HISTORY:

At the April 19,2022 Transportation Advisory Board meeting the below motion was made, Any and all projects scheduled to go before the Development Review Committee (DRC) will be reviewed by the Transportation Advisory Board at its meeting preceding the DRC meeting. After its review, the TAB will submit questions and comments in writing about the projects impact on public of Right of way and public transportation to be raised at DRC meeting for discussion"

Debbie moved this motion it was seconded by Oscar; all were in favor.

SUBMITTED BY:

BOARD COMMITTEE SECRETARY:

Melissa De Zayas Mojarena, P.E. - Senior Transportation Engineer

ATTACHMENTS:

TAB Amended Resolution, TAB April 19th, 2022 Minutes